

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6469/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2000 in RFA 431/99
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. HINDUSTAN PENCILS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL TRADING CO. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for impleading party)
(For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(C)No.7193/2001

Date : 11/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKANFor Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr. K.L. Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Joshi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RL.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2Application for impleadment is rejected as not
pressed.

Leave granted.

Stay of further proceedings.

Status quo Re inter se right will continue.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master