

\232  
C.A.No. 6386 OF 2001  
ITEM No.1

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 2 In Civil Appeal No.6386/2001( For Preliminary Hearing )

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2000 in RFA 431/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. HINDUSTAN PENCILS PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL TRADING CO. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For summoning the records from the lower court)

With

I.A. No.1 in C.A.No.6387/2001

Date : 16/12/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s) Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.  
Mr. Angad Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Tarun Johri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R  
.SP2

Application for summoning the records are  
allowed.

.SP1

(B.Parvathi)

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master