

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6386 OF 2001

M/S. HINDUSTAN PENCILS PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL TRADING CO. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on  
record and office report)With Civil Appeal No.6387 of 2001  
(With office report)

Date: 04/08/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Appellant(s) Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Johri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERPlace the appeals after four weeks, as jointly prayed  
for.[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master