

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6386 OF 2001

M/S. HINDUSTAN PENCILS PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL TRADING CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6387 of 2001

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.M.K.Choudhary, Adv.
Mr.Sushant Singh, Adv.
Mr.P.C.Arya, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr.Shailen Bhatia, Adv.
Mr.Balraj Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Johri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties say that there is a distinct
possibility of the dispute being settled amicably and request for
six weeks' time.

List on 09.03.2010.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master