

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6386 OF 2001

M/S. HINDUSTAN PENCILS PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL TRADING CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to place addl.
documents on record and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6387 of 2001

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and substitution and office
report)

Date: 07/09/2011 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

Dr.Abhishek M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
(Mentioned by)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Arun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan ,Adv

Mr Tarun Johri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties prays that they would
like to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

List these matters on 2nd November, 2011.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar