

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6386 OF 2001

M/S. HINDUSTAN PENCILS PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL TRADING CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, permission to place addl.
documents on record and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6387 of 2001

(With application for impleadment, substitution and office
report)

Date: 09/11/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)
in both appeals

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR 1 in

CA 6386

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For RR 1 in

CA 6387

Mr Tarun Johri, Adv.

For lrs. Of
deceased rr &
impleader

Mr. Amit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post the matters before a Bench of which one

of us, Hon'ble Mr. Justice T.S. Thakur, is not a

member.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER