

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6386 OF 2001

M/S. HINDUSTAN PENCILS PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL TRADING CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, substitution and office report)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 6387 of 2001
(With appln. for impleadment, substitution and office report)

Date: 17/01/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Akhilesh Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Singh, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Zeba Tarannum Khan, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv. (NP)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Tarun Johri, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both Mr. Akhilesh Sibal and Mr. Shailen Bhatia, advocates appearing for the rival sides, state that during the weekend there was some negotiation between the parties for a settlement and there is a good chance that the2/-

: 2 :

parties would come to an amicable settlement. They need some more time for finalizing the details of the settlement and for filing a proper application incorporating the terms of the settlement.

As jointly prayed on behalf of the two sides, put up on January 19, 2012 at the top of the Board.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master